

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.5540 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2)	24.03.2025	<u>CGR, J.</u> This Court on 06.03.2025 issued notice to respondents 3 and 4 and petitioner was permitted to take out personal notice. 2. Memo of proof of service, dated 19.03.2025, is filed stating that notice taken out on respondents 3 and 4 has been served as per Postal Tracking Record. 3. Let counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks and reply-affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. 4. List the matter after eight weeks. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondents 3 and 4 are directed to consider the representation, dated 08.01.2025, submitted by the petitioner, regarding payment of salary to the petitioner as Chief Executive Officer and pass appropriate orders within two weeks in terms of G.O.Ms.No.36 Agriculture and Cooperation (Coop-IV) Department, dated 01.03.2019. CGR, J. CS	